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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NOS. 20854 & 20855

AFFIDAVIT OF GRANT BOHLS
IN SUPPORT OF CASE NOS. 20854 & 20855

Grant Bohls, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

1. My name is Grant Bohls. I work for COG Operating LLC (“COG”) as a Landman.

2. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum land matters. My credentials in petroleum land matters have been
accepted by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the applications filed by COG in these consolidated cases, and
I am familiar with the status of the lands in the subject areas.

4. None of the uncommitted parties in these consolidated cases has indicated
opposition to these pooling applications, and therefore I do not expect any opposition at the
hearing,.

31 In Case No. 20854, COG is seeking an order pooling all uncommitted interests in

the Bone Spring formation underlying a standard 640-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit
comprised of Lots 1-2, S/2 NE/4, and the SE/4 (E/2 equivalent) of irregular Section 1, and the
E/2 of Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

6. COG seeks to dedicate this spacing unit to the following proposed initial wells:

(1) the War Eagle Fed Com #504H well, and (2) the War Eagle Fed Com #601H well, both of

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
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which will be drilled from a common surface hole location in SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 12
to bottom hole locations in the NE/4 NE/4 (Lot 1) of Section 1.

7. COG has prepared draft Form C-102s for these proposed wells, copies of each are
attached hereto as COG Exhibit A-1, and COG Exhibit A-2.

8. The completed interval for the proposed War Eagle Fed Com #504H well will be
within 330 of the quarter-quarter line separating the W/2 E/2 and the E/2 E/2 of Sections 1 and
12 to allow inclusion of this acreage into a standard 640-acre horizontal well spacing unit.

9. COG has been advised by the Division’s District Office that these wells have been
placed in the Teas; Bone Spring Pool. The Pool Code for these proposed wells is 58960.

10. There are no depth severances in the Bone Spring formation.

11. COG Exhibit A-3 identifies the tracts of land comprising the proposed horizontal
spacing unit in Case No. 20854 that includes all federal lands. Exhibit A-3 also identifies the
interest ownership by tract and ultimately by spacing unit. COG is seeking to pool the working
interest owners highlighted on the exhibit as well as the record title owners and overriding royalty
interest owners noted on the exhibit.

12. In Case No. 20855, COG is seeking an order pooling all uncommitted interests in

the Wolfcamp formation underlying a standard 640-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit
comprised of Lots 1-2, S/2 NE/4, and the SE/4 (E/2 equivalent) of irregular Section 1, and the E/2
of Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

13. COG seeks to dedicate the above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the proposed
War Eagle Fed Com #701H well, to be drilled from a surface hole location in SE/4 SE/4 (Unit

P) of Section 12 to a bottom hole location in the NE/4 NE/4 (Lot 1) of Section 1.



14. COG has prepared a draft Form C-102 for this proposed well, a copy is attached
hereto as COG Exhibit A-4.

15. The completed interval for the proposed War Eagle Fed Com #701H well will be
within 330’ of the quarter-quarter line separating the W/2 E/2 and the E/2 E/2 of Sections 1 and
12 to allow inclusion of this acreage into a standard 640-acre horizontal well spacing unit.

16. COG has been advised by the Division’s District Office that these wells have been
placed in the Tonto; Wolfcamp Pool. The Pool Code for these proposed wells is 59500.

17.  There are no depth severances in the Wolfcamp formation.

18. COG Exhibit A-5 identifies the tracts of land comprising the proposed horizontal
spacing unit in Case No. 20855 that includes all federal lands. Exhibit A-5 also identifies the
interest ownership by tract and ultimately by spacing unit. COG is seeking to pool the working
interest owners highlighted on the exhibit as well as the record title owners, and overriding royalty
interest owners noted on the exhibit.

19. COG sent well proposal letters, together with corresponding AFEs, to the working
interest owners in Case Nos. 20854 and 20855. The costs reflected in the AFEs are consistent
with what other operators have incurred for drilling similar horizontal wells in the area. A copy
of the well proposal letters, along with the AFE, is attached hereto as COG Exhibit A-6.

20. COG has been able to locate contact information for all parties it seeks to pool and
has undertaken good faith efforts to reach an agreement with the uncommitted interest owners.

21. In my opinion, COG has made good faith efforts to reach agreement with the parties
it is seeking to pool. If COG reaches an agreement with any of the proposed pool parties before
the Division enters any order, I will let the Division know that COG is no longer seeking to pool

that party.



22. I provided the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP a list of names and addresses for
the uncommitted interest owners shown on Exhibits A-3 and A-5. In compiling these addresses,
COG conducted a diligent search of all public records in the county where the proposed wells are
located and of phone directories, including computer searches. All working interests were
locatable, however, not all overriding royalty interests were locatable, and for that reason, COG
has caused notice of this hearing to be published in the newspaper of general circulation in Lea
County.

23. COG seeks approval of overhead and administrative costs at $7,000/month while
drilling and $700/month while producing. These costs are consistent with what COG and other
operators are charging in this area for these types of wells. COG respectfully requests that these
administrative and overhead costs be incorporated into any order entered by the Division in these
cases.

24. COG Exhibits A-1 through A-6 were either prepared by me or compiled under

my direction and supervision.
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GRANT BOHLS

STATE OF TEXAS )
\Aand )
county or _Y\ o\ d )
Novembo™
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this % k i ' day of Qctober2019 by

Grant Bohls.
<bulwAnda )

NOTARY PUBLIC O

My Commission Expires:

1/10/2




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. Al
Ssubmitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: November 14, 2019

DISTRICT I ) State of New Mexico 854 & 20855

ig2s x mencn on, mows, wu a2 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departme_ .  CaseNos:20 e
DISTRICT II OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Revised August 1, 2011
Paane: (878) 740383 Fexs (57) T4t-5720 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. S=Emitiameleony o Sursopeiats
DISTRICT 111 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 BigtulctROMice

1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (506) 934-6170

DISTRICT IV = B e 0O AMENDED REPORT
Phone (505) 4'76—3460 Fax: (505) 470 3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
WAR EAGLE FEDERAL COM 504H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
COG OPERATING, LLC 3606.7’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 12 20-S | 33-E 100 SOUTH 590 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
1 1 20-S | 33—-E 50 NORTH 1000 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres loint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Y=586110.7 N LoT 2 &g’ Tﬁag ~__Y=586122.7 N OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
X=720811.4 E 'H'l b X=723442.2 £ I hereby certily that the information
58 herain is true and complete to the best of
ors | o | \°8 i e s )
orga. onmns eresi
_3_9-53 Ac 38.76 Ac 39.64 Ac arlun)nasntdb mineral interest m;t%:n ;andb
LIp or bas a right to drill this well :te Mo,:a i
100" FNL & 1000° FEL
NAD 27 NME | Y=586018.2 N owtier ot wuchy mineral or working interest,
PROPOSED BOTTOM | X=722442.9 E or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
I;!'/O%g 6[_006% A;-IOICI | :_n|-*— _I ) éxé:ﬁ%g%%‘;; s 'Nw z;mtﬁlélsdo‘gﬁp;:nﬂflmg order heretofore entered
= . iy e e SE— N —
Y=
X=722442.6 £ [ 1S
LONG ~103.610956" 0 Al
i . ' | ||_‘
.
| '_ __| Pra— _QID_ — Printed Name
aN
|gi
I OII E-mail Address
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
SECTION 1 | 1 | I hereby certify that the well location
SECTION 13] | shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
| | LEASE X-ING under my supervision, and that the same is
‘ LAT.=32.591139° N true and correct to the best of my belief.
| LOHG.=10B10040" W FEBRUARY 22, 2019
[, _’_ o — Date of Survey
J Bn xoh Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
NAD 27 NME | | LAT=32.567512' N
FA ATION \ | LONG.=103.610947 W
Y=575665.8 N —
X=7229269 £ [~ —— —— —|— ﬂ =
LAT.=32.580527" N | | , e
LONG.=103.609613" W l 100° FSL & 1000° FEL
Y=575664.3 N
1 | X=722516.8 E
LAT.=32.580531° N
— — J— —_—— — LONG.=103.610945" W
GRID AZ. TO FIP
J I | 269'47'46"
A 2y, 19
Y=575558.5 N L | ! Y=575567.9 N_| [ Gertifioate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
X=720878.0 E 1007 5904 X=723517.5 E || W.0. § 19-244 DRAWN_BY: AM




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. A2
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: November 14, 2019

DISTRICT I . State of New Mexico Case Nos. 20854 & 20855
1435 1, FRRNCH Dk, HOBBS, MK BA240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department G e gcl—mz
DISTRICT I1 |, con OILL. CONSERVATION DIVISION Revised August 1, 2011
Phoner (678) 745- 1364 Faz: (576) 74B-5720 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

D oAl o Py Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fex: (606) 334-6170
DISTRICT IV O AMENDED REPORT
1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FE, NM 67606
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (605) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
WAR EAGLE FEDERAL COM 601H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
COG OPERATING, LLC 3606.9’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 12 20-S | 33—-E 100 SOUTH 530 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
1 1 20-S | 33—E 50 NORTH 330 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Y=586110.7 N wrz2 | | é’% Y=586122.7 N OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
X=720811.4 £ i B 330° X=723442.2 £ I hereby certify that the information
‘52 berei'nn J'sl t‘Ji'ue an:: ;‘amplete dtotblbte t;est of
o wi e an Iief, a ig
NAD 27 NME LOT 4 LOT 3 2 , AP z-‘;amz:u;ngﬂtbcr oims anfmrkmg interest
PROPOSED BOTIOM 39.63 Ac  39.76 Ac 39.64 Ac 100" FNL & 330" FEL or unleased mineral interest in the land
HOLE LOCATION I - Y=586021.2 N ding the d bottom hole location
N E DN T X=7231129 £ or has a rlght ta drill this well at this
Y=586071.2 N AT.=32.608987 N location pursuant to a contract with an
- - . wner of such mineral or working interest,
X=7231126 £ LONG.=103.608780" W :‘_ to & voluntary pooling qmﬂm{_n‘ e

compulsory pooling order heretofore entered

[AT.=32.609124° N |
by the division.

LONG.=103.608780" W

|
!
4[ |
|
‘ I
I R A R
' e
Ny
‘ k’ulg Signature Date
b B
Al
b o— P W _||5_ Printed Name
dle
’ ‘ glg' E-mail Address
52 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
SECTION 1 I I | 1 hereby certify that the well location
SECTION 12 shown on this plat was plotted from field
I l notes of actual surveys made by me or
| LEASE X—ING under my supervision, and that the same is
e g true and correct to the best of my belief,
‘ ‘ .=32.501133 N
| ONG.=103.608774" W FEBRUARY 22, 2019
L= s — N ——— — M Date of Survey
| | Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
LEASE X ING
] T.= 6"
| | | ONG =153 608777 W
— I,é o
| | | 100" FSL & 330" FEL
NAD 27 NME =575666.7 N
X=723186.
SURFACE _LOCATION I LAT.=.32.560525€ N
Y=575665.9 N - LONG.=103.608770" W
X=722986.9 E = GRID AZ. 10 FIP
LAT.=32.580527° N | 16
LONG.=103.609419" W J ] /1
Y=57555 s1 |ss0' Y¥=575567.9 N_| [ Gertificate No. CHAD HARCROW - 19777
X=720878. | oo X=723517.5 E W.0. # 19—242 DRAWN BY: AM




COG Operating, LLC — War Eagle Fed Com 504H & 601H

E2 Section 1, T20S-R33E
E2 Section 12, T20S-R33E

Limited in depth to the Bone Spring Formation

Tract 1

Tract 1A

Sec. 1

Tract 2

Tract 3

Tract 4

Sec. 12

Tract 1: Section 1: N2NE, SWNE, SE (280 acres)

COG Operating, LLC 80.61400000%
Prime Rock Resources, LLC 9.30550000%
Chesapeake 6.38900000%
Marathon Oil Permian, LLC 3.69150000%
TOTAL 100.00000000%

Tract 1A: Section 1: SENE (40 acres)

COG Operating, LLC

56.28632000%

Fasken Land & Minerals, Ltd.

30.71668000%

Prime Rock Resources, LLC

9.30550000%

Marathon Oil Permian, LLC

3.69150000%

TOTAL 100.00000000%
Tract 2: Section 12: N2NE (80 acres)

COG Operating, LLC 80.61400000%

Prime Rock Resources, LLC 9.30550000%

Chesapeake 6.38900000%

Marathon Qil Permian, LLC 3.69150000%

TOTAL 100.00000000%

Tract 3: Section 12: S2NE (80 acres)

D Uncommitted Working Interest Owners
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COG Operating, LLC 100.00000000%

Tract 4: Section 12: SE (160 acres)

COG Operating, LLC 100.00000000%

Unit Working Interest

COG Operating, LLC

86.36686500%

Prime Rock Resources, LLC

5.81375600%

Chesapeake

3.59206400%

Marathon Qil Permian

2.30632200%

Fasken Land & Minerals, Ltd. 1.92099300%
TOTAL 100.00000000%

Record Title Owner Tract 1
75.00000000%

COG Operating, LLC

Prime Rock Resources, LLC

9.30550000%

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC

6.38900000%

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 4.29630000%

American Production Partnership Ltd. - IV 3.05830000%

American Production Partnership Ltd. - li 1.95090000%

TOTAL 100.00000000%
Record Title Owner Tract 1A

COG Operating, LLC 75.00000000%

Prime Rock Resources, LLC

9.30550000%

Novo Qil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC

6.38900000%

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 4,29630000%
American Production Partnership Ltd. - IV 3.05830000%
American Production Partnership Ltd. - 1] 1.95090000%
TOTAL 100.00000000%

Record Title Owner Tract 2

COG Operating, LLC

75.00000000%

Prime Rock Resources, LLC

9.30550000%

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC 6.38900000%
WPX Energy Permian, LLC 4.29630000%
American Production Partnership Ltd. - IV 3.05830000%

American Production Partnership Ltd. - Il

1.95090000%

TOTAL 100.00000000%

Record Title Owner Tract 3

COG Operating, LLC 100.00000000%

D Uncommitted Working Interest Owners



Record Title Owner Tract 4

ConocoPhillips Company 50.00000000%
COG Operating, LLC 41.67000000%
Sun Exploration and Production Company 8.33000000%

ORRI Owners to be pooled

Charles E. Strange 1976 Trust #1
W. B. Strange, Trustee

Chris Smith

Daniel Rapkoch

Black Stone Minerals Company, L.P.

"The Braille Institute of America
¢/o Bank of America"

HEF-LIN Energy Corporation

"Jennifer E. DeLand and LeRoy E. DeLand Revocable Trust
Jennifer E. Deland, a Trustee"

JoAnn Bills

Karen R. Irish

Michael G. Mooney

Michael Rapkoch

| Uncommitted Working Interest Owners



"Selma E. Andrews Trust for the Benefit of Peggy Barnett
Bank of America, N.A. Sole Trustee"

"Selma E. Andrews Perpetual Charitable Trust
Bank of America, N.A. Sole Trustee"

Monarch Bay, Ltd.

Sally Rodgers

Snyder Petroleum Corporation

South Burbank Petroleum, LP

Southern Union Exploration Company

Teckla Oil Co., LLC

"The Wheat Company, a Trust
¢/o Margery W. Huyck, Jr."

Wynn-Crosby Partners I, Ltd.

Castleton, Ltd.

Heirs or Devisees of Peter L. Raploch

HTI Resources, Inc.

D Uncommitted Working Interest Owners



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. A4
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: November 14, 2019
Case Nos. 20854 & 20855
Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OILL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

DISTRICT I
1626 N, FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-0161 Fax: (375) 303-0720

DISTRICT 11
11 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 68210
Phone (676) 748-1263 Fax: (675) 74B-0720

DISTRICT III
1000 RI0O BRAZOS RD,, AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Pax: (6006) 934-6170

DISTRICT 1\
1220 FRANCIS DR.,
e (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 470 s4aa

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PILAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
WAR EAGLE FEDERAL COM 701H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
COG OPERATING, LLC 3606.8°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 12 20—-S | 33—E 100 SOUTH 560 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
1 1 20-S | 33—E 50 NORTH 1000 EAST LEA

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Y=586110.7 N ~_Y=586122.7 N OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
X=720811.4 E X=723442.2 £ 1 hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
LOT 4 LOT 3 my lqlol::edge ‘:bnd belief, and Itab'at t_bis .
39.63 Ac _ 39.76 Ac or inleascd mincral aterest in the foad

A Bott.

ding the p. hole location

Lip
100" FNL & 1000° FEL

\

or has a rlgbt to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an

NAD 27 NME Y=586018.2 N owner of such mineral or working Interest,
PROPQSED BOTIOM X=7224429 E or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
HOLE LOCATION | LAT.=32.608991" N compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
LONG.=103.610956° W by the division.
Y=586068.2 N S [ —

X=722442.6 E
LAT.=32.609128" N
LONG.=103.610956° W

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under supervision, and that the same is
true and correct to the best of my belief.

FEBRUARY 22, 2019

Date of Survey

SECTION 12 |
LEASE X~ING

LAT,=32.591139" N
LONG.=103.610949" W

|
|
SECTION 1 | ‘ |
|
|

| LEASE X—ING Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
NAD 27 NME | | 123257517 N
SURFACE LOCATION |,/LONG.=IGJ.5!094?' W
Y=575665.9 N |_—
X=7229569 E [~ — —]— -
LAT.=32.580527" N

EP
100° FSL & 1000° FEL
Y=575664.3 N
X=722516.8 E
LAT.=32.581179" N

LONG.=103.609516" W

— LONG.=103.745125" W
GRID AZ, TO FIP
269°47'53"
Y=575558. Y=575567.9 N Certifioate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
X=720878. X=723517.5 E W.0. # 19-243 DRAWN BY: AM




COG Operating, LLC — War Eagle Fed Com 701H

E2 Section 1, T20S-R33E
E2 Section 12, T20S-R33E

Limited in depth to the Wolfcamp Formation
Tract 1
Tract 1A
ks Tract 2
Tract 3
Tract 4
Sec. 12

Tract 1: Section 1: N2NE, SWNE, SE (280 acres)

COG Operating, LLC

80.61400000%

Prime Rock Resources, LLC

9.30550000%

Chesapeake 6.38900000%
Marathon Oil Permian, LLC 3.69150000%
TOTAL 100.00000000%

Tract 1A: Section 1: SENE {40 acres)

COG Operating, LLC

56.28632000%

Fasken Land & Minerals, Ltd.

30.71668000%

Prime Rock Resources, LLC

9.30550000%

Marathon Qil Permian, LLC

3.69150000%

TOTAL

100.00000000%

Tract 2: Section 12: N2NE (80 acres)

COG Operating, LLC

80.61400000%

Prime Rock Resources, LLC

9.30550000%

Chesapeake 6.38900000%
Marathon Oil Permian, LLC 3.69150000%
TOTAL 100.00000000%

Tract 3: Section 12: S2NE (80 acres)

_ Uncommitted Working Interest Owners
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COG Operating, LLC 100.00000000%

Tract 4: Section 12: SE (160 acres)

COG Operating, LLC 100.00000000%

Unit Working Interest

COG Operating, LLC 86.36686500%
Prime Rock Resources, LLC 5.81375600%
Chesapeake 3.59206400%
Marathon Qil Permian 2.30632200%
Fasken Land & Minerals, Ltd. 1.92099300%
TOTAL 100.00000000%

Record Title Owner Tract 1

COG Operating, LLC 75.00000000%
Prime Rock Resources, LLC 9.30550000%
Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC 6.38900000%
WPX Energy Permian, LLC 4.29630000%
American Production Partnership Ltd. - IV 3.05830000%
American Production Partnership Ltd. - llI 1.95090000%
TOTAL 100.00000000%

Record Title Owner Tract 1A

COG Operating, LLC 75.00000000%

Prime Rock Resources, LLC

9.30550000%

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC

6.38900000%

WPX Energy Permian, LLC

4.29630000%

American Production Partnership Ltd. - IV

3.05830000%

American Production Partnership Ltd. - IlI

1.95090000%

TOTAL 100.00000000%
Record Title Owner Tract 2
75.00000000%

COG Operating, LLC

Prime Rock Resources, LLC

9.30550000%

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC

6.38900000%

WPX Energy Permian, LLC

4.29630000%

American Production Partnership Ltd. - IV

3.05830000%

American Production Partnership Ltd. - Il

1.95090000%

TOTAL 100.00000000%

Record Title Owner Tract 3

COG Operating, LLC 100.00000000%

l:’ Uncommitted Working Interest Owners



Record Title Owner Tract 4

ConocoPhillips Company 50.00000000%
COG Operating, LLC 41.67000000%
Sun Exploration and Production Company 8.33000000%

ORRI Owners to be pooled

Charles E. Strange 1976 Trust #1
W. B. Strange, Trustee

Chris Smith

Daniel Rapkoch

Black Stone Minerals Company, L.P.

"The Braille Institute of America
c/o Bank of America"

HEF-LIN Energy Corporation

"Jennifer E. DeLand and LeRoy E. DeLand Revocable Trust
Jennifer E. Deland, a Trustee"

JoAnn Bills

Karen R. Irish

Michael G. Mooney

Michael Rapkoch

| Uncommitted Working Interest Owners



"Selma E. Andrews Trust for the Benefit of Peggy Barnett
Bank of America, N.A. Sole Trustee"

"Selma E. Andrews Perpetual Charitable Trust
Bank of America, N.A. Sole Trustee"

Monarch Bay, Ltd.

Snyder Petroleum Corporation

South Burbank Petroleum, LP

Southern Union Exploration Company

Teckla Oil Co., LLC

"The Wheat Company, a Trust
¢/o Margery W. Huyck, Jr."

Wynn-Crosby Partners Il, Ltd.

Castleton, Ltd.

Heirs or Devisees of Peter L. Raploch

HTI Resources, Inc.

Jon F. Coll, Il

Geoffrey Rapkoch

|___l Uncommitted Working Interest Owners



Grant Bohls

Landman |
COG Operating LLC

i a One Concho Center

600 W. lllinois Avenue

Sent Certified Mail Midland, Texas 79701
Recelpt # 9414 8149 0246 9822 0090 44 . HEREET

Direct: 432-818-2379

June 4, 2019 GBohls@concho.com
_ BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Fasken Land & Minerals, Ltd. Santa Fe, New Mexico
6101 Holiday Hill Rd. Exhibit No. A6
Midland, TX 79707 Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC

Hearing Date: November 14, 2019

Case Nos. 20854 & 20855

Re: Well Proposal — War Eagle Federal Com 504H
T20S-R33E, E2 of Section 1 & 12

SHL: 100' FSL & 590' FEL; Sec. 12 (UL-P)
BHL: 50’ FNL & 1000’ FEL; Sec. 1 (UL-A)
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Fasken Land & Minerals:

COG Operating LLC (COG), as Operator, proposes to drill the War Eagle Federal Com 504H well as a
horizontal well at the above-captioned location to a TVD of approximately 10,272' and a MD of 20,500’
to test the 2nd Bone Spring Formation (“Operation”). The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be
$12,638,000 and a detailed description of the cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure
(“AFE").

COG is proposing to drill this well under the terms of the AAPL Form 610-1989 Operating Agreement
(Horizontal mod.) which is enclosed for your review. A completed executable copy will be provided upon
final negotiations. The Operating Agreement covers the E2 of Sections 1 & 12, T20S-R33E, Lea County,
New Mexico (“Contract Area") and contains general provisions:

e 100/300 Non-consenting penalty
e $7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing rate
¢ COG named as Operator

If you do not wish to participate in the Operation, COG would like to acquire a Term Assignment of your
leasehold for the following general terms:

e 3 year primary term
¢ Delivering a 80% NRI, proportionately reduced
e $750 per net acre bonus consideration

Term Assignment offer terminates July 5, 2019 and Is subject to the approval of COG's management
and verification of title.

If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New
Mexico Qil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the
proposed well if uncommitted at such time.

One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue Midland, Texas 79701 P 432-683-7443 ' F 432-221-0856



War Eagle Federal Com §04H
June 4, 2019
Page 2

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-818-2379.

Respectfully,
COG Operating LLC

vl v 4

Landman
Northern Delaware Basin - East

I/we hereby elect to participate in the War Eagle Federal Com 504H.
Ilwe hereby elect not to participate in the War Eagle Federal Com 504H.

Company or
Individual Name:

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:




COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

DRILLING
WELL NAME: WAR EAGLE FEDERAL COM 504H PROSPEGT NAME: ZEUS 2033 (73R004)
SHL: Sec. 12 100 FSL&590 FEL.or an approved lacation in Unit P STATE & COUNTY: New Maxico. Lea
BHL: Sec. 50 FNL & 1000 FEL.or nn approved location in Lot 1 OBJECTIVE: Drill and Completo
FORMATION: _2nd Bone Sprin DEFTH: 20,500
LEGAL: Seclions 1 8 12, T205-R33E TVD: 10.272
Drig-Rig Tank Btty Pmpy
INTANGIBLE COSTS Release{D) Completion(C} Constrein(TB) Equipment{PEQ) TOTAL
Tile/Curative/Panmit 201 20,000 20,000
202 2500 302 2,500
Damages/RIght of Way 203 20,000 303 as1 20,000
Waellbore Frac Prap 304 57,000 57,000
Survey/Stake Location 204 100 352 000
Location/Piis/Road Expense 205 180,000 305 10,000 353 58,000 366 248,000
Diing JCM&M Ovachoad 206 10,500 306 15,000 25,50
Tumkey Goniracl 207
Footage Centract 208
Daywork Conlract 209 832,000 832,000
Directonal Services 210 346,000 348.000
Frac ao7 1,168,000.01 L 1,168,000
Frac Chemicals 3 208 422,000.00 422,000
Frat Proppant 09 336,000.00 236,000
Frac Proppant Transportation 310 336,000.00 336.000
Fual & Power 21 152,000 311 66.000.00 354 367 220,000
Waler 212 105,000 312 868,000.00 368 973,000
Bits 213 92,000 313 0.00 - 369 92,000
Mud & Chemicals 214 105,000 314 0.00 F 370 105,000
Drill Stem Tasl 215 315 J85.000.00 385,000
Comng & Analyzis 216 — s 0
Cemenl Surface 217 37,200 7,200
Cemenl Inlenmediale 218 55,800 5,80(
Cement 2nd Intermediate/Production 219 180.900 180,90¢
Cement Squaeze & Other (Kickoff Piug) 220 37N
Floal Equif & Ci 221 65,000 65.000
Crows & 2l 222 70.000 70,000
Fishing Toals & Senvice 223 frx) 372 g
Enee 224 13.800 324 355 373 13.800
Conlract Labor 225 6.500 325 23.,800.00 356 250,000 374 6,500 286,800
Company Supervision 226 63.000 326 1500000 357 375 78,000
Contract Suporvision 227 155.000 327 268.000.00 358 376 5.000 428,000
Tasting C 228 B0.000 328 5,000.00 377 £5.000
Mud Logging Unit 229 39.000 329 48,000.00 87,000
Logging 230 378 0
Paifor: irafing Barvicas 231 ™ 404,000 379 404,000
Sumulnlic Ting 332 380 0
tign Unit 333 120.000 381 8,800 128,800
Swabbing Uini . 334 382 0
Renlals-Surface 235 210,000 335 359 31.000 383 7,000 248,000
Renlals-Subsurface 236 122,500 336 90.000 384 212,500
Trucking/Fodkl Mobilization 237 265,000 337 40,000 360 385 3.000 308,000
Walding Secvicas 238 3,000 338 5,000 361 107,000 386 115,000,
‘Waler Di 239 339 60.000 362 176,000 287 238,000
g 1o Abanden 240 340 0
Selsmic Andhysis 241 341 0
Miscellanegus 242 342 5,000 389
Cenbngoncy 243 75000 343 187,000 363 g0
Cioted Loap & Environmental 244 385.000 344 364 388 385,000
Dyed Digsat 245 s 366,000
Cod Tubing 346 732,000 732,000
Fiowbock Crows & Equip 347 Q
Offset DirectionalFrac 248 348 391 40,000 40,000,
TJOTAL INTANGIBLES 3,778.700 6,035,800 622,000 70,300 10,506.800
TANGIBLE COSTS
Surface Cosing 401 116,000 116.000
Intaprmediate Casing 402 341.000 341.000
i Ca et 403 389.000 389,000
Tubing 504 53,300 530 5.000 58.300
Wiotngad i 1] 405 50.000 505 20.900 531 3,000 73.900
ing Unit 506 95,000 96,000
Prime Mover 507 0
Rods 508 55.000 55,000
Pumps-Siib Surfuce [BH) 509 EkH 5000 5,000
Tanks § 510 80,000 80,000
Flowings 511 36.000 36,000
Haatar TroatarSaparater 512 144,000 144,000
Elpctrical System 513 80000 533 15.000 95.000
Packors/AnchomiHanges 414 514 55,000 534 2,000 67,000
Coupli s 415 515 360,000, 360.000
IJMEF!EOH 517 1]
Injacton PlantCOZ Equipmant 518 0
Pumps-Surface i 521 9,000 9.000
Instrumentation/SCADA/POC 522 30.000 529 7.000 37.000
Miscellanecus 419 519 523 51.000 535 3,000 54,000
Contingancy 420 520 524 536 0
MotornLACT 525 13.000 13.000
Flarea/Combustors/Emission 526 29,000 23,000
Gas LAComginsson %27 50,000 516 23,000 528 73.000
TOTAL TANGIBLES 896,000 189,200 855,000 191.000 2,131,200
TOTAL WELL COSTS 4.674,700 6.225.000 1.477,000 261,300 12,638,000
“ of Total Well Cost % 49% 12% 2%
COG Operaling LLC
Dats Preparad: 419
COG Operaling LLC
We approve: .
% Working Interest By OR

Company: Fasken Land & Minerals, Lt.d

By

Printed Name:
IE:

Tata:

This AFE 1s anly an estimate. By signing you agree (o pay your share

of tha actual costs incurred.



Grant Bohls

Landman |

7 : COG Operating LLC
One Concho Center

600 W. lllincis Avenue
Sent Certified Mail Midland, Texas 79701
Receipt # 9414 8149 0246 9822 0090 44 LI e sy

Direct; 432-818-2379
June 4, 2019 GBohls@concho.com

Fasken Land & Minerals, Ltd.
6101 Holiday Hill Rd.
Midland, TX 79707

Re: Well Proposal — War Eagle Federal Com 601H
T20S-R33E, E2 of Section 1 & 12

SHL: 100’ FSL & 530’ FEL; Sec. 12 (UL-P)
BHL: 50’ FNL & 330’ FEL; Sec. 1 (UL-A)
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Fasken Land & Minerals:

COG Operating LLC (COG), as Operator, proposes to drill the War Eagle Federal Com 601H well as a
horizontal well at the above-captioned location to a TVD of approximately 10,887’ and a MD of 21,100
to test the 3rd Bone Spring Sand Formation (“Operation”). The total cost of the Operation is estimated
to be $13,155,000 and a detailed description of the cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for
Expenditure (“AFE”).

COG is proposing to drill this well under the terms of the AAPL Form 610-1989 Operating Agreement
(Horizontal mod.) which is enclosed for your review. A completed executable copy will be provided upon
final negotiations. The Operating Agreement covers the E2 of Sections 1 & 12, T20S-R33E, Lea County,
New Mexico (“Contract Area”) and contains general provisions:

o 100/300 Non-consenting penalty
$7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing rate
e COG named as Operator

If you do not wish to participate in the Operation, COG would like to acquire a Term Assignment of your
leasehold for the following general terms:

e 3 year primary term
o Delivering a 80% NRI, proportionately reduced
e $750 per net acre bonus consideration

Term Assignment offer terminates July 5, 2019 and is subject to the approval of COG’s management
and verification of title.

If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the
proposed well if uncommitted at such time.

One Concho Center | 600 West illinois Avenue Midland, Texas 79701 P 432-683-7443 : F 432-221-0856



War Eagle Federal Com 601H
June 4, 2019
Page 2

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-818-2379.

Respectfully,

COG,Operating LLC
7 ¢ : E

Grant Bohls
Landman
Northern Delaware Basin - East

I/we hereby elect to participate in the War Eagle Federal Com 601H.

I/we hereby elect not to participate in the War Eagle Federal Com 601H.

Company or
individual Name:

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:




COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

DRILLING
WELL NAME: WAR EAGLE FEDERAL COM 601H PROSPECT NAME: ZEUS 2033 (T3R004)
SHL; Sec. 12 100 FSL&530 FEL.or an approved location in Unit P STATE & COUNTY: New Mexico, Lea
BHL Sec 1 50 FNLE330 FEL.or an approved in Lot 1 OBJECTIVE: Dl and Complele
FORMATION: 3rd Bone Sprit DEPTH: 21,100
LEGAL: Sections 1 & 12, T205-R33E TvVD: 10,887
Drig - Rig Tank Bity Pmpg
Rolo D Comptlation{C} Constretn{TB) Equipment{PEQ) TOTAL
201 20,000 20,000
202 2,500 302 2,500
203 20,000 303 351 20,000
304 57.000 57,000
204 7.000 352 7,000
205 180,000 305 10,000 353 58,000 366 248,000
208 10.500 306 15,000 25,500
207
208
209 532,000
210 226,000
307 1.188,000.00
308 42200000
309 715.000.00
310 336,000.00
patl 152,000 311 £8,000.00 354 67
212 105.000 312 B888.000.00 368 973,000
213 92,000 313 0.00 369 92,000
Mud & Chomicals 214 105,000 314 0.00 370 105,000
Dirill Stern Toal 215 315 525.000.00 525,000
Coring & An 216 0
Coment Sudace 217 37.200 37.200
Camanl Inlsrmsdiate 218 55.800 55,500.
Cornent 2nd intermediatoProduction 219 1BD.500 180,90
Cament Squeeze & Other (Kickelf Plug) 220 37
Flaat Equigmant & Convakzers 221 65,000 65,00
Casi & Ei 222 70.000 70.000
Fighing Tools & Setves 223 323 372 0
i i 224 13,800 324 355 373 13,800
Cantrat! Labor 225 6,500 325 23,800.00 356 250,000 374 6,500 286,800
Cemgpany Sugervision 226 63.000 326 16.000.00 357 375 78,000
Coalrad Suparvision 227 155000 327 26800000 358 376 5,000 428,000
Tasgng CasingTubing 228 60,000 328 5.000.00 kg 65,000
Mud Logging Linil 229 39.000 329 48,000.00 87,000
Logging 230 378 [}
Purlor, Sorvicas 231 331 404.000 379 404,000
Stimutavon Traating 32 380 0
Complation Lind 333 120,000 381 8.800 128,800
Swapbing Ut a% 282 o
Rontais-Surface 235 210.000 335 359 31.000 383 7.000 248,000
Rentals-Subsurface 236 122,500 336 90,000 384 212,500
Truching MobEzation 237 265000 337 40.000 360 385 3.000 308,000
Welding Servicos 238 3.000 338 5,000 381 107,000 386 115.000
Water Disposal 239 39 60,000 362 176.000 387 236,000
P_b] 19 Abandon 240 340 0
Saismic 241 kL3 0
Miscgllaneous 242 342 5.000 389 5,000
Contingency 243 75000 343 181000 363 390 256,000
Cloted A Environmantal 244 355.000 344 364 338 285.000
Chasel 245 345 358.000
Col Tubing 346 732,000 732,000
Fiowbock Crows & Equip 347 0
Offsel Directi a 248 348 391 40,000 40,000
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 3775700 8552 500 622,000 70.300 11,023,800
TANGIBLE COSTS
Surfaz g 401 116,000
Inlermediate Casing 402 41,000
Production CasinglLiner 403 389,000
Tubing 504 53,460 530 5,000
Walhoad iprment 405 50,000 $0S 20,740 631 3,000
Uit 506 96.000
Prime Mover 507
Rods 508 55.000
Pumgs 5ub Suraco (BH] 509 532 5,000
Tanks 510 80.000 80.000
Flowlines s1 36,000 36,000
Huater TroaturSuparator $12 144,000 144.000
Electical Sysiem 513 80,000 533 15,000 95.000
Packers/Anch gors 414 514 65.000 534 2,000 67.000
Cou i ablvns 415 515 360.000 360,000
Dehydration 517 0
njcton PanliCO2 Equgment sta 0
Pumps-Surdace 521 9.000 9,000
Instrumentalion/SCADA/POC 522 30,000 529 7.000 37.000
Miscallaneous 418 518 523 51,000 535 3,000 54,000
Enge 420 520 524 536 9
Meters/LACT 525 13,000 13,000
FlaresfCombustors/Emission 526 29.000 : 29.000
Gas 7 50,000 516 23,000 528 73,000
TOTAL TANGIBLES 896,000 189,200 855,000 191,000 2,131,200
TOTAL WELL COSTS 4,674,700 6,742,000 1,477,000 261,300 13,155,000
% of Tolal Wall Cost 6% 51% 1% 2%
COG Operaling LLC
Date Proparnd: 4INg
COG Operating LLC
Woe approve:
% Working Interest By OR

Company. Fasken Land & Minerals, Ltd.

By
Printed Name:
IEL

Dale:

This AFE Is only an estimale. By signing you agree lo pay your share
of the achual costs incured,



Grant Bohls
- Landman |
a / COG Operating LLC
One Concho Center
. 600 W. lllinois Avenue

Sent Certified Mail Midland, Texas 79701
Receipt # 9414 8149 0246 9822 0089 17 Main: 432-683.7443

Direct: 432-818-2379
June 4, 2019 GBohls@concho.com

Fasken Land & Minerals, Ltd.
6101 Holiday Hill Rd.
Midland, TX 79707

Re: Well Proposal — War Eagle Federal Com 701H
T20S-R33E, E2 of Section 1 & 12
SHL: 100’ FSL & 560’ FEL; Sec. 12 (UL-P)
BHL: 50’ FNL & 1000’ FEL; Sec. 1 (UL-A)
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Fasken Land & Minerals:

COG Operating LLC (COG), as Operator, proposes to drill the War Eagle Federal Com 701H well as a
horizontal well at the above-captioned location to a TVD of approximately 11,037’ and a MD of 21,200’
to test the Wolfcamp A Shale Formation (“Operation”). The total cost of the Operation is estimated to
be $15,225,400 and a detailed description of the cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for
Expenditure (“AFE”).

COG is proposing to drill this well under the terms of the AAPL Form 610-1989 Operating Agreement
(Horizontal mod.) which is enclosed for your review. A completed executable copy will be provided upon
final negotiations. The Operating Agreement covers the E2 of Sections 1 & 12, T20S-R33E, Lea County,
New Mexico (“Contract Area”) and contains general provisions:

e 100/300 Non-consenting penalty
$7,000/$700 Drilling and Producing rate
e COG named as Operator

If you do not wish to participate in the Operation, COG would like to acquire a Term Assignment of your
leasehold for the following general terms:

e 3 year primary term
o Delivering a 80% NRI, proportionately reduced
e $750 per net acre bonus consideration

Term Assignment offer terminates July 5, 2019 and is subject to the approval of COG’s management
and venification of title.

If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the
proposed well if uncommitted at such time.

One Concho Center | 600 West lllinois Avenue Midland, Texas 79701 P 432-683-7443 F 432-221-0856



War Eagle Federal Com 701H
June 4, 2019
Page 2

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 432-818-2379.

Respectfully,
COG Operating LLC

%f%’
Grant Bohls

Landman
Northern Delaware Basin - East

I/we hereby elect to participate in the War Eagle Federal Com 701H.

I/'we hereby elect not to participate in the War Eagle Federal Com 701H.

Company or
Individual Name:

By:
Name:
Title:
Date:




COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

DRILLING
WELL NAME: WAR EAGLE FEDERAL COM 701H PROSPECT NAME: ZEUS 2033 (73R004)
SHL: Sec. 12100 FSLAS60 FEL.oran approved location in Unit P STATE & COUNTY: New Mexico, Lea
BHL: Sec. 1 50 FNL&1 FEL.or an approved localion in Lot 1 OBJECTIVE. Drill and Complete
FORMATION: Wellcamp DEPTH: 21,200
LEGAL Sections 1 & 12, T205-R33E TVD: 1.037
Drig - R Tank Btty Pmpa
INTANGIBLE COSTS Complation{C) Constretn(TB) Equipmont{PEQ) JOTAL
Titla/Curative/Permit 201 20,000 20,000
Insurance 202 2,500 302 2,500
_DamagesFght of Way 203 20,000 303 351 20,000
Waellbore Frac Prep 304 57,000 57,000
Survey/Slake Localion 204 7.000 352 7.000
Locaton/PitsRoad Bnse 205 180,000 305 10,000 353 58,000 388 248,000
Driting I Completion Overhead 206 13,800 306 15.000 28,800
Turnkey Contract 207 0
Footage Contract 208
D Centract 209 1,185,000 1,185,00
Directional Drising Sefvicas 210 474,000 474,00
Frac Equipmont 307 1,168,000.00 1.168.006‘
Frac Chamicaly 308 422,000.00 422,000
ﬁmm 309 719,000.00 719,000
Frac Proppant Transporation 310 336,000.00 336,000
Fual & Peowar 211 210,000 311 68,000.00 354 367 278,000
Wator 212 120,000 312 866,000.00 360 988,000
Bits 213 117,000 313 0.00 369 117,000
Mud & Chemicals 214 245000 314 0.00 370 345.000
Drill Stem Test 218 38 525,000.00 525,000
Cofing & 216
Comenl Surface 217 47,500 47,500
Cemenl 218 81,000 81,00
Cemenl 2nd Intermediale/Production 219 186,000 186,00
Comant Squoara & Other (Kickofl Piug) 220 kil 0
Flaal Equipment & Cenlralizers pzal 80,000 80,000
Cating Crows & Equipmaent 222 105,000 105,000
Fiahing Tools & Sorvice 223 323 372 0
i 224 12,000 324 355 373 12,000
Contract Labor 225 6500 325 2350000 356 250,000 374 6,500 286,800
Company Suparvision 226 82,800 326 15.,000.00 357 375 97,800
Contract Superyision 227 197,000 327 268,000.00 358 376 5,000 470.000
’T_Hml:_l_fﬂm 228 60.000 2328 5,000.00 377 65,000
Mud Logging Linil 229 55,000 329 48.000.00 103,000
Loggng 230 378 0
ParforaingMWirsbne Sanvicas 231 10.000 331 404,000 379 414,000
samsemw' 332 380 0
Complefion Unit 333 120,000 381 8,600 128,800
Swabbing Unit 334 382 [
Rentals-Surface 235 276,000 335 359 S!M 383 7,000 314,000,
Rentals-Subsurfac 236 184.000 336 50,000 384 274,000
Trucking ForkiftRig MobBastion 237 265,000 337 40,000 360 385 3,000 308,000
Weiding Services 238 3.000 338 5.000 361 107.000 388 115,000
Water Dasposal 239 338 60,000 362 176,000 387 236,000
Plug lo Abandan 240 340 0
Seismic Analysis 241 341 0
Miscallanaous 242 342 5.000 389 5000
_Conlingency 243 98,000 343 181.000 363 390 279,000
Closed Loop & Envitprmantal 244 506,000 344 364 388 506,000
Dyod Diasal 245 345 356,000
Coll Tubing 346 732,000 732,000
Flosback Crows & Equip 347 0
Difset Directional/Frac 248 348 391 40.000 40,000
TOTAL INTANGIBLES 4.949.100 B 552,800 022,000 70.300 12,184,200
TANGIBLE COSTS
Surface Casing 401 191,000
Intormediat Caving 402 881,000
Producton Casingliner 403 624,000
Tubing 504 53460 530 5,600
Waithsod Equipmant 405 100,000 505 20.740 53 3.000
Pumping Unit 506 96,000
Prima Mover 507
Rods 508 55,000
~Sub Surface (BH)} 509 532 5000
Tanks 510 40,000
Flowlines Eall 36,000
Haater TroatetSeparatnr 512 144,000
Elpctrical Systom 513 80.000 533 15,000
Packers/AnchorsfHangirs 414 514 65,000 534 2,000
CouplogeiFiings/Vaives s 515 360,000
Dahydration §17
“jocbon PuniCO Equgment 518
Pumps-Surface 521 9,000
Instrumentiation/SCADA/POC 522 30.000 529 7.000
Miscellaneous 419 519 523 51,000 535 3,000
Contingency 420 520 524 536
Melers/LACT 525 13,000
Flares/Combuslors/Emission 526 29.000 A
Gas LfCom) son 527 £0.000. 516 23,000 s28
TOTAL TANGIBLES 1,796,000 185.200 855,000 191.000
TOTAL WELL COSTS 6.745.100 6,742,000 1477000 261.300
44% 44% 10% 2%
COG Operaling LLC
Dats Prapated: 4R3ana
COG Operaling LLC
Wa approve:
—_% Waorking Inlerest By: DR

Company: Fasken Land & Minorals, Ltd.

o
i

This AFE is only an astimate. By 3igning yol ageren 1o poy your share
of the actual costs incurred,



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NOS. 20854 & 20855

AFFIDAVIT OF ALLISON HOLCOMB
IN SUPPORT OF CASE NOS. 20854 & 20853

Allison Holcomb, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

1. My name is Allison Holcomb. I work for COG Operating LLC (“COG”) as a
Geologist.

2. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as
an expert witness in petroleum geology. My credentials as a petroleum geologist have been
accepted by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the applications filed by COG in these consolidated cases, and
I have conducted a geologic study of the lands in the subject areas.

4. COG Exhibit B-1 is a project locator map highlighting the sections comprising
the proposed spacing units in Case Nos. 20854 and 20855. The path of the proposed War
Eagle Fed Com #504H well is depicted by a dotted orange line, the War Eagle Fed Com
#601H well is depicted by a dotted purple line, and the War Eagle Fed Com #701H well is
depicted by a dotted red line. Existing producing wells in the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp are
also noted on the map as reflected on the legend.

5. In Case No. 20854, COG is targeting the Bone Spring formation.

6. COG is targeting Second Bone Spring within the Bone Spring formation with its

proposed War Eagle Fed Com #504H well. COG Exhibit No. B-2 is a subsea structure map

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. B
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: November 14, 2019
Case Nos. 20854 & 20855



that I prepared on the top of the Second Bone Spring that is representative of the targeted interval
within the Bone Spring formation. The structure map shows that the formation is gently dipping
to the southeast in this area. 1 do not observe any faulting, pinchouts, or other geologic
impediments to developing the targeted interval with a horizontal well in this area.

[A COG is targeting Third Bone Spring within the Bone Spring formation with its
proposed War Eagle Fed Com #601H. COG Exhibit No. B-3 is a subsea structure map that I
prepared on the top of the Third Bone Spring that is representative of the targeted interval within
the Bone Spring formation. The structure map shows that the formation is gently dipping to the
southwest in this area. I do not observe any faulting, pinchouts, or other geologic impediments
to developing the targeted interval with a horizontal well in this area.

8. In Case No. 20855, COG is targeting the Wolfcamp formation.

0. COG is targeting the upper Wolfcamp within the Wolfcamp formation with its
proposed War Eagle Fed Com #701H well. COG Exhibit No. B-4 is a subsea structure map
that [ prepared on the top of the Wolfcamp formation that is representative of the targeted
interval within the Wolfcamp formation. The structure map shows that the formation is gently
dipping to the southwest in this area. I do not observe any faulting, pinchouts, or other geologic
impediments to developing the targeted interval with a horizontal well in this area.

10. COG Exhibit No. B-5 overlays a cross-section line in red consisting of three
wells penetrating the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp formations that I used to construct a
stratigraphic cross-section from A to A’. I consider these wells to be representative of the
geology in the area.

1l. COG Exhibit No. B-6 is a cross section using the representative wells depicted

on Exhibit B-5. Each well in the cross-section contains gamma ray, resistivity, and porosity



logs. The proposed targeted intervals in the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp are labeled on the
exhibit. The cross-section demonstrates that the targeted intervals extend across the proposed
spacing units.

12.  In my opinion, the stand-up orientation of the proposed wells is the preferred
orientation for horizontal well development in this area and is appropriate to efficiently and
effectively develop the subject acreage.

13. Based on my geologic study, the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp formations
underlying the subject area is suitable for development by horizontal wells and the acreage
comprising the proposed spacing unit will contribute more-or-less equally to the production from
the wellbores.

14.  In my opinion, the granting of COG’s applications in Case Nos. 20854 and 20855
will be in the best interest of conservation, the prevention of waste, and protection of correlative
rights.

15. COG Exhibit Nos. B-1 through B-6 were either prepared by me or compiled

under my direction and supervision.



(Llted Cocols —

ALLISON HOLCOMB

STATE OF TEXAS

county of Micl\ ULM
Novemlar

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 7‘d‘day of Getebes 2019 by Allison

NOTARY PUBLIE % é

Holcomb.

My Commission Expires:

1{/ (0/ 2] S, Becky Zinde

Notary Public, State of Texas

Notary 1D 12941567-2
My Commission Exp. 07-10-2021
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATIXON DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No, B1
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC

Hearing Date: November 14, 2019

Case Nos. 20854 & 20855
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Exhibit No. B2
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: November 14, 2019

Case Nos. 20854 & 20855
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Hearing Date: November 14, 2019

Case Nos. 20854 & 20855
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Exhibit No. B4
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: November 14, 2019
Case Nos. 20854 & 20855
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Case Nos. 20854 & 20855
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Exhibit No. B6
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Hearing Date: November 14, 2019
Case Nos, 20854 & 20855



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING
LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 20854 & 20855

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

Kaitlyn A. Luck, attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG Operating LLC,
the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced

Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

| Kaitlyn A. Luck

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 13th day of November, 2019 by Kaitlyn

s,

Notary Public

A. Luck.

My Commission Expires:

J—
e\rﬁfﬂv’()&;‘r/ o @X&U

OFFICIAL SEAL
A7)  ANNA K STORM
247 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

2
j;ﬂ Jo-ty % ‘i;/ Kl .
 BEEQRE THE OIL CPNSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: November 14, 2019
Case Nos. 20854 & 20855
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My Commission Expires:




Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND&HART. P

kaluck@hollandhart.com

October 25, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of COG Operating, LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County,

New Mexico.
War Eagle Fed Com #504H and #601H Wells

Ladies & Gentlemen;

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before a
Division Examiner on November 14, 2019, and the status of the hearing can be monitored
through the Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. Division hearings
will commence at 8:15 a.m. in Porter Hall at the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected
by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time

ardeae

and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Grant Bohls at (432) 818-2379 or

GBohls@concho.com.
Sincerez;/ :
L
S ek 4 A for

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR COG OPERATING LLC



Kaitlyn A. Luck

HO LLAN D SLI_I1AI(—[:‘P " Associate

kaluck@holiandhart.com

October 25, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of COG Operating, LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County,
New Mexico.
War Eagle Fed Com #701H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before a Division Examiner
on November 14, 2019, and the status of the hearing can be monitored through the Division’s
website at http:/www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. Division hearings will commence at 8:15 a.m. in
Porter Hall at the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner
of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony.

Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the

matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to filc a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Grant Bohls at (432) 818-2379 or

GBohls@concho.com.
Sincerely, / .
W Y %/}/ Crr

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR COG OPERATING LLC
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UNITED STATES %@6 25
B 0575 servicE s #

A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

COG - War Eagle Fed Com 504H, 601H ONLY
Case No. 20854
CM# 51500.0010

Type of Mail

Shipment Date:
Shipped From:
Name:
Address:

City:

State:

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

10/24/2019

HOLLAND & HART LLP

110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1
SANTA FE

NM  zIpi4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® o]

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International”

Other 1

Total 1

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and

items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:

. Home screen > Malling/Shipping > More

. Select Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction
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PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335



UNITED STATES . .
Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail

POSTAL SERVICE »
Name and Address of Sender Check typs of mall or service
0 Adull Signalure Required O Prierity Mail Express
fpeliand ClpareLie 8] Adul!signalure Re:l icled Delivery [J Re; isl{) od Mair i
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 9 " Ivery LI Register Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 M Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if issued as an international
O Cerlified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise ng{ﬁcafe’ ofma:lln?‘g( for )
i additional copies of this receip!,
O Collect on Dellvery (COD) O signature Confirmalion Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O signalure Confirmation
0 Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Streel, Cily, Slale, & ZIP Code ™) Poslage| (Exira | Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD RR SC [SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge |il Regislered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fes | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee CcoD
1 9214 8901 9403 B396 6355 05 Fasdy Roagars 1578 Anmrys Hondo Raod Santa Fa ok 81508 065 350 1.60
[+
=
(1]
>
s >
2 o
2 =~ >
o [
0 $ o
5 el c| 8
Z S 1Ol £13
1= =1 = = o]
o| e | ¥ i I~
B o 5| 3|8 |Elw| L
= | 2|0 |2 F
© S|lelo |E€ |x
[<£] [ c
© Elw|Ola c| w
m - Q - — —
2 9l el €|lSlo|l®|
(2] Pud |l 3 [ E n
o o =] = 3 ©
n - F=r] Q = = @
[:]) 3 0| or ] (= j= N
[s4 = | c [ cClElwn
o= = O | O oo
T | | ©
L) <I O
@ L o
5, 3 2
o] < ]
= e =
o k=)
o /2]
=
i<
=
1}
T
Tolal Mumber of Pleces | Tolal Number of Pleces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee}
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1
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 1 0f 1) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-8098



Ripment Confirmation

UNITED STATES |
Acceptance Notice

‘ POSTAL SERVICE o
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date:
this form online, must match the labeled packages being Shioped F .
presented to the USPS® employee with this form. IRRSC FOM

Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

COG - War Eagle Fed Com 504H, 601H, 701
Case Nos 2085g4 & 20855 Address: 110N CUADALUPE ST# 1
CM# 51500.0010

4/2019

City: SANTA FE
State; _NM ZIP+4® 87501

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International”

Other 42

Total 42

“Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: - o USPS EMPLQYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
1. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacie.
2. Select Shipment Confirm
3. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
4. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No
5. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

fé’g""NTA Ny AN
) e

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335



UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE ®

Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail

Name and Address of Sender

Holland & Hart LLP
110 N Guadalupe St # 1
Santa Fe NM 87501

Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signalure Required

O Adull Signature Reslricled Delivery O Regislered Mail
X Certifled Mail

DO Certiied Mail Restricted Detilvery
O Colleci on Delivery (COD)

O Priorily Mall Express

O Relum Recaipl for
Merchandise

O Signature Confirmation

Affix Stamp Here
(if issued as an international
certificate of mailing or for
additional copies of this receipt)
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

O Insured Mail O signalure Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricled Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Streel, Cily, Slale, & ZIP Code™) Postage| (Extra | Handling | Aclual Value | insured Due ASR [ASRD| RD | RR SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge |if Regislered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COD
i 9214 8901 9403 8396 6347 20 American Produclion Partnarshlp Ltd - Ill 700 Laulstana Streel 065 3.50 1.60
2100 Houston T 27067
4]
=
2. 9214 8901 9403 B3IYE 6347 37 Amurican Production Paiesrsip Ld - A 100 Loshinna Seuat 065 350 > 1.60
H2100 Housion TR 11002 =4
= 2
=4 o
P S ;
3. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6347 44 [Bisck Sinpe Minarse Crmpany L P 100 Sepe S 3030 0,65 3.50 d OLJ 1.60 4]
Houslon TX 77002 g .2 D
[ ° o - o
o ¢ [J]
> N R
5 - =1 Q
~
4, 9214 8901 9403 8396 6347 51 Castatan Lid 510 Haarn Streat Auslin T 76703 0.65 350 ,; o| o b 80 o = g’
Q| v > Elo| =
= | 2|l=|o|E|le|B
© =} Ol o |E |
@ - a c [
o |0 Cilsle|m
5 9214 8901 9403 8396 6347 68 1:M|S§um YU Trust ®1 W0 Suange frusiws PO BOL 1509 0865 350 3 © 3 1 @ '-n'-ar; b
Invameas FL 34451 ﬂ g) e 2 = Ef E G
o =1 2| E|lg|2|E| @
7} N gy |s|E|a
(24 =1 c) clelwn
6, 9214 8901 9403 B396 6347 75 Charlas H Coll PO BOX 1818 Roawall NM 88202 0.65 3.50 RS .g ‘3 = 1.60 -(;J:’ 5
! <
® = g
5 3 E
£ < T
7. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6347 82 Crasapeats Gxpioraton LP PO DOX 18390 Ouatoma Ciy OF 13154 0.85 3.50 ) 1.60 o)
o [}
=
=]
8. 9214 8901 9403 8396 8347 99 Chavian U S A Inc (W1) 8301 Deauvllie Midland TX 79708 0.65 3.50 % 1.60
I

Totol Number of Pleces
Received al Posl Office

Tolal Number of Pleces
Lisled by Sender

42

Poslmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

PS Form 3877, April 2015
PSN 7530-02-000-8098

(Page 1 of 6)

Complete in Ink

Privacy Notice: For more information on USFS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.




UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE ® Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adull Signalure Required O Priority Mail Express
pollanciSyyiart LUl O Adult S'g 1l Reql icled Deli [] Re Islyered Msir i
S| e I
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 M Sl a e Tesiied Seigen) ' g Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Retum Receipl for (if issued as an international
O Centified Mail Restricled Delivery Merchandise ng{ﬁcafel of 'T!al/'"?t:( for )
" . . adaiftonal copies of lhis receip
0 Collect on Delivery (COD) DO Signature Confirmalion Postmark with Date of Receipt.
0O insured Mail O Slgnature Confirmalion
0 Priority Mall Restricled Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Stresl, Cily, Slate, & ZIP Code ™) Poslage | (Extra | Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR SC [SCRD| SH
Service} | Charge | if Regislered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COD
9. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6348 05 Chria Smith 4204 Creslgala Ave Midland TX 79707 0.65 3.50 1.60
<
=
10 9214 8901 9403 8396 6348 12 Clarka € Coll PO BOX 1818 Rowwai it BEE02 0865 3.50 § 1.60
= >
b= @
= — :
11, 9214 8901 9403 B396 6348 29 ConocoPhillps Company PO BOX 2197 Houston TX 77252 0.65 3.50 o» :; 1.60 g
4 >
< ° |G c|®
o gl o S| =
W - el ]
1= g 1= © r= o))
12. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6348 36 Danlal Raphoch 844 W Broadway S Butta MT 59701 0.65 3.50 ° fan B [0y 118.0 E E=) Il
3} > 7 i
= | 2|&lg|E|8|D
© = ) e |l
@ - [>] =] c
T Sl |0|la |5 (c| s
L = O | =0 o2 o
13. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6348 43 il S Gt 0 L0 LBLH R HM B0T02 065 3.50 3 &) ":) o & | '% .
1] c (5] s o
- D|5|c|2|3|E|®
n - b4 T = = @
QO o |y ] = o
o |l c| @ clclwm
14. 92148901 9403 6396 6348 50 Faan Lang & it L 8101 Wl 103 i Mg T 085 | 250 = 3 ;_.%7 =160 5' o
79707 ' < b Q
4] - [
o 5 £
5 = 5
15. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6348 67 FamhaniLang & Minals L W) 8101 K 1450 120 Maziang 0.85 3.50 ) 1.60 o
TX 79707 o w
i
-
16. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6348 74 Dacre M€tz & Trast Gedege HER & Trustes 1108 Xassoemy 0.65 3.50 % 1.60
Lven MechBun 1% 78504 T
Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pleces Postmaster, Per (Vame of recelving empioyee)
Listed by Sender [Received at Posl Office
42
PS Form 3877, April2015  (Page 2 of 6) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-9098



UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE o Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sendar Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signalure Required O Priorily Mail Express
Heland & HanCrr D Adult SIQnaI ] Re:l icted Delivery [ Registered Mailp i
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 gnalure Rosl B SR Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 N certified Mait O Relum Receipt for (it issued as an international
[0 Certified Mail Restricled Delivery Merchandise sznfégcafel of "fal”"m( for 0
) ) aditional copies of this receipt).
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmallon Postmark with Date of Receipt.
0 Insured Mail O signalure Confirmalion
0 Prionity Mall Restricted Dellvery
USPS Tracking/dsticle Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, Stale, & ZIP Code™) Posiage | (Exira | Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR | SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge |if Regislered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee CcoD
17. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6348 81 HEF-LIN Energy Corparation 510 Haam Stras! Austin TX 78703 0.65 3.50 1.60
3
=
18. 9214 8901 9403 B396 6348 98 Heira or Davisees of Peler L Raploch 216 Ridgelawn Ave Lawistown 0.65 350 g 1.60
MT 59457 c E‘
=4 o
19. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6349 04 HTI Resources Inc PO BOX 10590 Savannah GA 31412 065 350 =3 © 1.60 3
w0
it <2 -
- ¢ c Q
o 21a 3| =
— — — Q
b =1 - [ [=1
20. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6349 11 Jannifer E DaLand and LaRoy E DaLand Revacable Trust Janntler £ 0.65 3.50 - o 8 I 1-& © ) &
DeLand a Trustae 120 Guitwind Dr Lol 324 Pan Arapsas TX 78373 = nﬂé g E a E $ =
@ s V|l o |% | g
o Elo|lajlals|cl| &
o SlelolaelSlglp
21 9214 8901 9403 B396 6349 28 Janniter Rapkoch 120 Gultwind Dr Lol 324 Port Aransas TX 78373 0.65 350 3 © L:) E." 1 : ﬁ =
2] = O - -
. o|5|c|2|5|E|®
o DleEel=la|le|lc] o
Q V9w |o|lpg|v ||
74 = c | @ clclw
22. 9214 8901 9403 BIF6 6349 35 D ——— 085 | 350 = = U)g, = T160 %’ Pyt
'
o <« b4 E
o =] =3
- o -~
5 < z
23. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6349 42 Jon F Coll PO BOX 1816 Roswall NM 88202 0.65 350 O 1.60 ‘5)
[} %]
5
B
24, 9214 8901 9403 8396 6349 59 Karsn R Iriah 320 Old Hickory Bivdl #711 Nashvilla TN 37221 0.65 3.50 g 1.60
o
Tolal Numiber of Pieces | Tolal Mumber of Pleces Poslmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Lisled by Sender |Received at Posl Office
42
PS Form 3877, April 2016 (Page 3 of 6) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-8098



UNITED STATES
Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail

POSTAL SERVICE »
Name and Address of Sender Chack type of mail or service
O Adult Signalure Required 0O Priorlly Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Adull S'gnalure Re:l icled Delivery O Regl: lyered MaiT7 j
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 o s v O Regls Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 M Certified Mail O Retum Receipl for (if issued as an international
O Gertified Mall Restricad Delivery Merchandise ng{ﬁcafel of "!al""?tg( for )
. . . additional copies of this receipl
O Collect on Delivery {(COD} O Signature Conflrmalion Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Slgnalure Confimation
0 Priotity Mail Reslricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Aricle Number Addressee (Name, Slreet, Cily, Stale, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Exira | Handling | Actuat Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR | SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | il Registered | Value | Senderii| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COoD
25, 9214 8901 9403 8396 6349 66 Mavpthan OF Pamvien LLE (Wi} 4255 Son Feips Sl Houston T 065 3.50 1.60
77058
[
=
26. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6349 73 | Masumen O4 Permisn LLC S555 Sun Fues Skan Heuston TX 77008 0.65 350 g 1.60
= >
s @
2 - =
27. 9214 8901 9403 B396 6349 80 ichas) O Mocaey PO DO 7403 Musang 1X 10100 065 350 =3 < 1.60 8
n >
Py =
T °
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= =1 . =l e
b = o e = f=1]
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[ = T E|lxe |8
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© ed w 0| a - Il
e E @ =l e P by v
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. 2|5 |c|2|5|E|S
o p = =1 TR =T @
Q N gl olg|om (s a
o 2|l c| o cleln
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)
2 ©
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500 Okiahoma Clty OK 73102 ) 177}
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k=)
32, 9214 8901 9403 8396 6350 31 Ve Bk Rnoucen Agont Co log_ i nsmines Wi s Rzxa 0.65 350 % 1.60
!Nonml LLE 203 W Wat Street Sulle 1000 bitisna X 16701 X
Total Mumber of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmasler, Per (Vame of receiving empioyee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
42
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 4 of 6) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.
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UNITED STATES
Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail

POSTAL SERVICE »
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adull Signature Required 0O Prierity Mall Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Adult Sig alure Re:lﬂcled Deli O Regi ly d Mair j
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 e Sory) 12 FESa e Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 M Certified Mail O Relum Recolpt for (if issued as an international
1 Centified Mall Reslricled Delivery Merchandise c?le':i'ca[e/ Of’ﬂa/”"?’Zf for 0
. o addiltional copies of this receipl).
) Collect on Delivery (COD) 0 Slgnature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
2 Insured Mail O Signature Confirmalion
3 Prority Mail Restiricted Dellvery
USPS$ Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Nama, Street, Cily, Slate, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD RR SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Chamge | if Reglstered | Value | Senderif | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COD
33. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6350 48 Salma E Andraws Parpelual Chariable Trust Bank of America N A 065 3.50 1.80
Sole Trusles PO BOX 830308 Dallas TX 75283
D
=
34. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6350 55 Salma E Andrews Trual for Ihe Banafll of Paggy Bamen Bank of 0.65 3,50 f>G 1.60
Amarica N A Sole Trustea PO BOX 830308 Dallas TX 76283 iy E\
= o
=] -~ 2
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TX 70703 o = o
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<
8 o8 S|e
[ Q -
> — ~ g ©
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© 5| o e e | B
) -t %] = c
c o |lo|lOla c | ®
o Sloel ol lolsl ¢
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> 212E[2|2]|E|8
@ D ig|lolg|s|lE]|a
04 = c 1] clelwm
38. 921489019403 8396 6350 93 | st Erprmnsion s i sy P BOX 1300 Houslon TX 065 | 350 = ) .;%7 1160 {/’*" P
77251 dIJ <[ il @
-~ =
b
1] - 3}
e % T
39. 9214 8901 9403 8396 6351 09 Tackia Oll Co LLC 4791 E Stalllon Lane Inveness FL 34452 0,65 3.50 O 1.60 o
m wn
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=]
40, 9214 8901 9403 8396 6351 16 Tha iatle inatiia of Amarica cio lank of Amedza PO 80X 085 3.50 g 180
440730 Daitaa TX THI08 I
Total Mumber of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Mame of receiving employo)
Listed by Sender Received at Posl Office
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UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Addrass of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adull Signature Required O Priorily Mall Express
Holland & Hart LLP 0O Ad I!Sg i qu'mdDII O R ly de'f i
110 N Guadalupe st # 1 ult Signalure Restricted Delivery egislered Mai Afﬁx Stamp Here )
Santa Fe NM 87501 M Certified Mail O Return Recsipt for (if issued as an international
L) Cenlfied Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise czg;ﬁcafel of mamn?tzr for
additional copies of this receipt).
O Collecl on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
3 Insured Mail O Signature Confirmalion
0 Protity Mail Reslricled Delivery
USPS Tracking/Aricle Number Addressee (Name, Slreel, Cily, Slale, & ZIP Code™) Postage| (Extra | Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR | SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | if Regislered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COD
41, 9214 8901 9403 8396 6351 23 Tha Wheal Company a Trusl c/o Margery W Huyck Jr 441 Baluarol 0,65 350 1.60
Or Apiog CA 85003
[=4]
=
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Total Number of Pisces | Totat Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Lisled by Sender Received al Post Office
42
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
November 01, 2019

and ending with the issue dated
November 01, 2019.

G ., 1Y

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
1st day of November 2019.

bivroce Bk

Business Manager

My commission expi‘re_s_‘ .
,-January'297'2023- AL -'-f".’?,-_lh
RETY) B—

-

. BEAL

sy Pulilic
ot dNow Mexlco i

| v 2ammission Fuplred AT Do | &

" This newspaper is duly qualified to publish~
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

LEGAL NOTICE
NOVEMBF™ 4, 2019

fr i : STATE OF Nk.» MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
g OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Qil Conservation Division hereby gives
notice pursuant to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Division of the
following Fublic hearing to be held at 8:15 A.M. on November 14, 2019, In
Porter 1-?31. the OIll Conservation Division Hearing Room, 1st Fioor, Wendsll
Chino Building, 1220 South St. Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an
examiner duly appoint for the hearing. If ?rou are an individual with a disability
who Is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sfllgn language Interpreter, or any
other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing,

lease contact; Florene Davidson at 505-476-3458 or through the New Mexico
E?elay ‘Network, 1-800-659-1779 by November 4, 2019. Public documents,
including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible
formats. Members of the public may obtain copies of the docket by contacting
Ms. Davidson at the phone number indicated above. Also, the docket will be
posted on the OIil Conservation Division website at
www.emnrd,state.nm,us/OCD/. Please contact Ms, Davidson if a summary or
other type of accessible form is needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not so stated.)

To: All overriding royalty interest owners and pooled parties, including:
Chesapeake Exploration LP; Fasken Land & Minerals, Ltd.; Marathon Oil
Permian, LLC; Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware LLC: Prime Rock
Resources Agent Co., Inc., as nominee f/b/o Prime Rock Resources, LLC;
Advance Energy Partners, LLC; ConocoPhillips Company; Sun
Exploration and Production Company; American Production Partnership
Ltsr.— IV; American Production Partnership Ltd.- lll; Chevron U.S.A. Inc,;
Selma E. Andrews Perpetual Charitable Trust, Bank of America, N.A., Sole
Trustee; Selma E. Andrews Trust for the Benefit of Peggy Barnett, Bank of
America, N.A., Sole Trustee; Black Stone Minerals Company, L.P.;
Castleton, Ltd.; Charles E. Strange 1976 Trust #1, W. B. Strange, Trustee;
Charles H. Coll, his heirs and devisees; Chris Smith, his heirs and
devisees; Clarke C. Coll, his heirs and devisees; Daniel Rapkoch, his
heirs and devisees; Eric J. Coll, his heirs and devisees; George H. Etz. Sr.
Trust, George H. Etz, Jr., Trustee; HEF-LIN Energy Corporation; Heirs or
Devisees of Peter L. Raploch; HT! Resources, Inc.; Jennifer E. DelLand
and LeRoy E. DeLand Revocable Trust, Jennifer E. DelLand, a Trustee;
Jennifer Rapkoch, her heirs and devisees; JoAnn Bills, her heirs and
devisees; Jon F. Coll, his heirs and devisees; Karen R. Irish, her heirs and
devisees; Michael G. Mooney, his heirs and devisees; Michael Raploch,
his heirs and devisees; Monarch Bay, Ltd.; Sally Rodgers, her heirs and
devisees; Snyder Petroleum Corporation; South Burbank Petroleum, LP;
Southern Union Exploration Company; Teckla Oll Co., LLC; The Braille
‘Institute of America c/o Bank of America; The Wheat Company, a Trust,
c/o Margery W. Huyck, Jr.; Wynn-Crosby Partners |l, Ltd.

CASE 20854: Application of COG Operating LLC for compulsory pooling,:
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause seeks an order’
pooling all uncommitted interest owners in the Bone Spring formation-
underlyfndg a standard 640-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit
comprised of Lots 1-2, 5/2 NE/4, and the SE/4 (E/2 equivalent) of irregular
Section 1, and the E/2 of Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 23 East, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced
horizontal spacing unit to the following propased wells: (1) the War Eagle Fed.
Com #504H well, and (2) the War Eagle Fed Com #601H well, both of which
will be drilled from a common surface hole location in SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of
Section 12 to bottom hole locations in the NE/4 NE/4 (Lot 1) of Section 1. The'
completed interval for the proposed War Eagle Fed Com #504H well will be
within 330" of the quarter-quarter line separating the W/2 E/2 and the E/2 E/2 of
Sections 1 and 12 to allow inclusion of this acreage into a standard 640-acre
horizontal well spacing unit. Also, to be considered will be the cost of drilling
and completing the wells, the allocation of the cost thereof, the aclual operating
costs and charges for supervision, the designation of applicant as operator, and
the impasition of 200% charge for risk involved in drilling and completing each
well. Said area is located approximately 30 miles west of Hobbs, New Mexico.

#34819
67100754 00235336
HOLLAND & HART LLC
PO BOX 2208
SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208
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Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

sy UNITED STATES é& g ,
E POSTAL SERVICE o S A%

A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date:_10/24/2019
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

COG - War Eagle Fed Com 701H ONLY
Case No. 20855
CM# 51500.0010

Shipped From:
Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST #1

City:_SANTA FE

State:_NM ZIP+4® 87501

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International®

Other P

Total 2

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.

Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacie.
. Select Shipment Confirm

Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No
. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
November 01, 2019

and ending with the issue dated
November 01, 2019.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
1st day of November 2019.

é///m ol e ke

Business Manager

My, commission expires .

(b e O

JJanuary 29, 2023
(Sealy e
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This'newspaper is duly qualified td*p‘"Uin’sh“‘
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

wiar{ (P LEGAL NO1iCE
ap NOVEMBER 1, 2019

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico -throu%? its Oil-Conservation Division hereby gives
notice pursuant to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Division of the
following public hearing to be held at 8:15 AM. on November 14, 2019, in
Rorter Hall, the Oil Conservation Division Hearing Room, 1st Floor, Wendell
Chino Building, 1220 South St. Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an
examiner duly appoint for the hearing. If ﬁOu are an individual with a disability
who Is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any
other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing,
Jlease contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-3456 ar thrOU%h the New Mexico

alay Network, 1-800-659-1779 by November 4, 2019. Public documents,
including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible
formats. Members of the public may obtain copies of the docket by contacting
Ms. Davidson at the phone number indicated above. Alsa, the docket will be
posted on the Oil Conservation Division website at
www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/. Please contact Ms. Davidson if a summary or
other type of accessible form is needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not so stated.) i

To: Ali'overriding royalty interest owners and pooled Eartles, including:
Chesapeake Exploration LP; Fasken Land & Minerals, Ltd.; Marathon Qil
Permian, LLC; Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware LLC; Prime Rock
Resourées Agent Co., Inc., as nominee t/b/o Prime Rock Resources, LLC;
Advance Enar%y Partners, LLC; ConocoPhilllps c:omgany: Sun
Exdploratlun and Production Company; Amerlcan Production artnership
Ltd.- IV; American Production Partnership Ltd.- Ill; Chevron U.S.A, Inc.;
Selma E. Andrews Perpetual Charitable Trust, Bank of America, N.A., Sole
Trustee: Selma E. Andrews Trust for the Benefit of Peggy Barnett, Bank of
America, N.A., Sole Trustee; Black Stone Minerais Company, L.P.
Castleton, Ltd.; Charles E. Strange 1976 Trust #1, W. B. Strange, Trustee;
Charles H. Coll, his heirs and devisees; Chris Smith, his heirs and
devisees; Clarke C. Coll, his heirs and devisees; Daniel Rapkoch, his
heirs and devisees; Eric J. Coll, his heirs and devisees; Geoffrey
Rapkoch, his heirs and devisees; George H. Etz. Sr. Trust, George H. Etz,
Jr., Trustee; HEF-LIN Energy Corporation; Heirs or Devisees of Peter L
Raploch; HTI Resources, Inc.; Jennifer E. DeLand and LeRoy E. DelLand
Revocable Trust, Jennifer E. DeLand, a Trustee; Jennifer Rapkoch, her
heirs and devisees; JoAnn Bills, her heirs and devisees; Jon F. Coll, his
fieirs and devisees; Jon F. Coll, Il, his heirs and devisees; Karen R. Irish,
her heirs and devisees; Michael G. Mooney, his heirs and devisees:
Michael Raploch, his helrs and devisees; Monarch Bay, Ltd.; Snyder
Petroleum Corporation; South Burbank Petroleum, LP; Southern Union
Exploration Company; Teckla Oll Co., LLC; The Brallle Institute of
America c/o Bank of America; The Wheat Company, a Trust, c/o Margery
W. Huyck, Jr.; Wynn-Crosby Partners 11, Ltd. 4

CASE 20855: Application of COG Operating LLC for compulsory pooling,
Lea County, New Mexlco. Applicant in the above-slyled cause seeks an order
pooling all uncommitted interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation underlflng a
standard 640-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of Lots 1-2,
§/2 NE/4, and the SE/4 (E/2 & ulvalent) of irregular Section 1, and the E/2 of
Section 12, Township 20 South, Range 33 East, Lea Gounty, New Mexico.
Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referanced horizontal spacing unit to the
proposed War Eagle Fed Com #701H, to be drilled from a surface hole
location in SE/4 SE/4 (Unit P) of Section 12 to a bottom hole location in the
NE/4 NE/4 (Lot 1) of Section 1. Also, to be considerad will be the cost of drilling
and completing the well, the allocation of the cost thereof, the actual operating
costs and charges for supervision, the designation of aﬁnlicant as operator, and
the imposition of 200% charge for risk invelved in drilling and completing the
\;;25 Egld area is located approximately 30 miles west of Hobbs, New Mexico.

67100754 00235347
HOLLAND & HART LLC

PO BOX 2208
SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208



